raising. In addition, further capital will be raised upon the exercise of the subscription rights
attaching to the Warrants by the holder of the Warrants during the subscription period.

Immediately after Completion, there will be no change to the composition of the Board. None
of the Subscribers will become a substantial Shareholder upon full exercise of the subscription
rights attaching to the Warrants and the Subscribers have no current intention to nominate any
persons to join the Board.

SUMMARY OF FUND RAISING ACTIVITY IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS

The Group has not conducted any fund raising activity for the 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

– 11 –

CHANGES OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 52,800,000 Shares in issue. Below is
the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the full exercise of
the subscription rights attaching to the Warrants based on the best knowledge of the Directors:

	  	 Immediately after full exercise of
	 As at the date of	  the subscription rights
Shareholders	 this announcement	 attaching to the Warrants
	 Number of		 Approximate		 Number of		 Approximate
	 Shares		  %		 Shares		 %

Ming Kei International Holding
  Company Limited (Note 1)
   (the “Ming Kei”)	 6,780,000		1 2.84		 6,780,000		1 0.70

Wong Wai Sing (Note 1)
  (“Mr. Wong”)	 3,252,200		 6.16		 3,252,200		 5.13

Lonestar Group Limited (Note 2)
  (the “Lonestar”)	 200,000		 0.38		 200,000		 0.32

Mr. Luk Yue Kan (Note 3)	1 ,200		 0.00		1 ,200		 0.00

The First Subscriber	 –		 –		 4,224,000		 6.67

The Second Subscriber	 –		 –		 4,752,000		 7.50

The Third Subscriber	 –		 –		1 ,584,000		 2.50

Public	 42,566,600		 80.62		 42,566,600		 67.18

Total	 52,800,000		1 00.00		 63,360,000		1 00.00

Notes:

1.	 Ming Kei is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Wong, a non-executive Director and a sole executive
director of Ming Kei. Therefore Mr. Wong is deemed to be interested in the shares of Ming Kei.

2.	 Lonestar is wholly and beneficially owned by Mr. Tsang Ho Ka, Eugene, an executive Director.

3.	 Mr. Luk Yue Kan, an executive Director.

– 12 –

DEFINITIONS

Terms or expressions used in this announcement shall, unless the context otherwise requires,
have the meanings ascribed to them below:

“Board”	 the board of Directors from time to time

“Business Day”	 a day (excluding Saturday, Sunday and public or statutory